DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FOI	RM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>,</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345009	B. WING			C 9/19/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		9/19/2018
				513 EAST WHITAKER MILL ROAD		
	S AT WHITAKER GLEN-N	NAY VIEW		RALEIGH, NC 27608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F OC	00		
		cited as a result of the on survey on 9/19/18. Event				
F 585 SS=D	Grievances CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1)-	(4)	F 58	35		10/16/18
	grievances to the faci that hears grievances reprisal and without for reprisal. Such grievan respect to care and tr furnished as well as t furnished, the behavior residents, and other of facility stay.	ident has the right to voice lity or other agency or entity without discrimination or ear of discrimination or nees include those with reatment which has been hat which has not been or of staff and of other concerns regarding their LTC				
	 §483.10(j)(2) The resident has the right to and the facility must make prompt efforts by the facility to resolve grievances the resident may have, in accordance with this paragraph. §483.10(j)(3) The facility must make information on how to file a grievance or complaint available to the resident. 					
	of all grievances rega contained in this para provider must give a to the resident. The g include: (i) Notifying resident i	nsure the prompt resolution arding the residents' rights agraph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy rievance policy must andividually or through tocations throughout the				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					10/01/2018

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		345009	B. WING			09/19/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
THE OAKS AT WHITAKER GLEN-MAYVIEW					513 EAST WHITAKER MILL ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	585			

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345009	B. WING	B. WING			C 19/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	10/2010	
					513 EAST WHITAKER MILL ROAD			
	S AT WHITAKER GLEN-N	IAYVIEW			RALEIGH, NC 27608			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	S AT WHITAKER GLEN-MAYVIEW SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 summary statement of the resident's grievance, the steps taken to investigate the grievance, a summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's concerns(s), a statement as to whether the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action taken or to be taken by the facility as a result of the grievance, and the date the written decision was issued; (vi) Taking appropriate corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the residents' rights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Agency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area of responsibility; and (vii) Maintaining evidence demonstrating the result of all grievances for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on facility record review, hospital record review and staff interviews, the facility failed to implement their grievance policy related to a concern voiced about a staff member being rough to a resident for 1 of 1 sampled residents reviewed for grievances (Resident #1). The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on 8/17/18 with diagnosis including End Stage Renal Disease, Coronary Artery Disease, Diabetes and Dementia. Review of the 5 day Minimum Data Set		F	585	This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of substantial compliance with Federal and Medicaid requirements. Preparation and/or execution of this correction do not constitute admission or agreement by provider of the truth of items alleged or conclusions set forth for the alleged deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becau it is required by the provision of the sta and federal law in order to remove the deficiency. It also demonstrates our go faith and desire to continue to improve quality of care and services to our residents.	the use ute		
	The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on 8/17/18 with diagnosis including End Stage Renal Disease, Coronary Artery Disease, Diabetes and Dementia.				provider of the truth of items alleged or conclusions set forth for the alleged deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becau it is required by the provision of the sta and federal law in order to remove the deficiency. It also demonstrates our go faith and desire to continue to improve quality of care and services to our	use Ite		

Facility ID: 923332

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 10/22/2018 RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345009		B. WING	B. WING			C 9/19/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				513 EAST WHITAKER MILL ROAD			
THE OAKS	S AT WHITAKER GLEN-N	AYVIEW		R	ALEIGH, NC 27608		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	Continued From page	. 2	F.F.				
F 363		isorganized thinking that was g. He did not reject care. He	F 5	85	PROCESS THAT LEAD TO THE DEFICIENCY		
	understood others and was able to clearly make self-understood. Review of the Situation, Background, Assessment and Request (SBAR) Communication Form dated 8/27/18 documented Resident #1 complained of nausea and vomiting, a headache and stomach pain. The physician's assistant and responsible party were notified, and				The process that led to the deficiency The lack of communication of the Grievance	was	
					By the Nurse Navigator to the Administrator.		
					The 2567 indicated the interview was The Social Worker, however, it actua was		
	he was sent to the en	nergency room.			Nurse Navigator.		
	8/27/18 documented the patient had report assistant at the skiller concerns had been co	ency room note dated a family member had stated ted complaints of a nursing d nursing facility and her ommunicated with the facility			PROCESS FOR IMPLEMENTING A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR SPECIFIC DEFICIENCY		
	Chronic Vomiting.	lischarge diagnosis was			The DHS immediately reported the allegation And completed the investigation whice	h	
	11:23 AM she stated	vith Nurse #1 on 9/18/18 at during report she was			Concluded no abuse.		
	of nausea and vomitin 8/26/18. She stated the	nt #1 had been complaining ng on the evening shift of he resident had no bruising			Immediate Facility wide In-Service or reporting Abuse as well as Recognizing Abuse		
	or swelling that she o During an interview w	vith the Physician's Assistant			Neglect As well as Facility wide In-Service on Grievance		
	resident on 8/21/18 a				Reporting and follow-up.		
	and was receiving pa signs or symptoms of	tated he had minimal pain in medication. He had no ⁵ bruising when she saw him			MONITORING TO ENSURE EFFECTIVENESS OF POC		
	and did not communic problems with staff.	cate that there were any			The Administrator will monitor the In-Services		
	During an interview with Nurse #2 on 9/18/18 at				To ensure all staff knows and underst	ands	

Facility ID: 923332

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	F DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE	CONSTRUCTION	1	O. 0938-039 E SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING		COMPLETED					
							С		
345009		B. WING	B. WING			/19/2018			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
THE OAKS	AT WHITAKER GLEN-I	MAYVIEW			3 EAST WHITAKER MILL ROAD ALEIGH, NC 27608				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 585	Continued From page	e 4	F 58	35					
		when she arrived to work on			the				
		was complaining of nausea			Process for reporting.				
		ated the resident refused any			Grievances will be reviewed by the Qu	uality			
		or nausea and wanted to go			Assurance Committee monthly for	,			
	to the emergency de			compliance.					
	Physician was notifie								
	The resident did not			TITLE OF THE PERSON RESPONSI	BLE				
	behavior and just cor			FOR					
	stomach pain and na			IMPLEMENTING THE POC					
	bruising on his body								
	Emergency Medical			The Administrator is responsible for Implementing this plan of correction					
	-	tated the resident was alert gh confused at times, could			Implementing this plan of correction				
	-	ever mentioned that any staff							
	person had mistreate	-			10/16/18				
	During an interview v	vith Social Worker (SW) #2							
	on 9/18/18 at 12:54 F	PM she stated she did speak							
		per (responsible party)							
	several times and on	-							
		rge, the family member							
		#1 stated that at night time							
	•	The SW stated the family							
		he word abuse. The family resident returned to the							
		ital the resident did not want							
		assistant working with her							
	-	Id the family member that							
		d if the resident returned to							
		ment could be changed to							
		ned nursing assistant							
	-	t #1. The SW stated she							
	-	o anyone because the family							
		oned the word abuse, and							
		g assistant was rough with							
		V did not define what the nt by "rough." The SW stated							
	•	investigation and the nursing							
	and was never ally	my conganon and the hursing					1		

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUII		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345009	B. WING		09	9/19/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE		
THE OAK	S AT WHITAKER GLEN-N	IAYVIEW		513 EAST WHITAKER MILL ROA RALEIGH, NC 27608	D		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	from the family membrate Nursing Assistant #1 at 9:54 AM and he star Resident #1 the night resident went to the here resident was very nau of vomiting and he ch clothing. He stated at with the resident. He in bed all night and here running and the nurse During an interview w on 9/18/18 at 1:05 PM concern is voiced we including concerns the and this needed to be could have been inve not investigate the mathematical heard about the issue investigation immedia	es related to the phone call ber. was interviewed on 9/19/18 ated he did work with of 8/26/18 before the hospital. He stated the useated and had an episode langed the resident's t no time was he ever rough stated the resident stayed e had intravenous fluids e checked frequently on him. with the Director of Nursing <i>A</i> she stated anytime a have a grievance process, at a staff person was rough, e reported immediately so it stigated. She stated she did atter because she never e but would initiate an ately.	F 5	585			

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6